—
MEDIUM VOLTAGE PRODUC TS
KEVA C
Indoor voltage sensors
2 K E VA C  I N D O O R VO LTAG E SENSO R S
Parameters for Application Value
Rated primary voltage of
application

•	 Connector: 	 RJ45 (CAT-6)
•	 Grounding wire length: 	 0.5 m
Sensor type designation
Highest voltage
for equipment Um (kV)
Rated power frequency
test voltage (kV)
Rated lightning impulse
test voltage (kV)
KEVA 24 Cxx 24 50 125
KEVA 24 C2 4.1(c) 24 50 125
KEVA 36 C2 4.1(c) 36 70 170
Sensor type designation
Rated primary voltage
Upn/Upr (kV)
KEVA 24 Cxx 22/√3
KEVA 24 C2 4.1(c) 22/√3
KEVA 36 C2 4.1(c) 33/√3
7
Sensor type
designation
IEC Standard
Secondary cable length
2.2 m 5 m 10 m 8 m
KEVA 24 C10
IEC 60044-7 1VL5400061V0101 1VL5400061V0103 1VL5400061V0102 1VL5400061V0104
IEC 61869-11 1VL5400061V1101 1VL5400061V1103 1VL5400061V1102 1VL5400061V1104
KEVA 24 C10c
IEC 60044-7 1VL5400061V0201 1VL5400061V0203 1VL5400061V0202 1VL5400061V0204
IEC 61869-11 1VL5400061V1201 1VL5400061V1203 1VL5400061V1202 1VL5400061V1204
KEVA 24 C21
IEC 60044-7 1VL5400062V0101 1VL5400062V0103 1VL5400062V0102 1VL5400062V0104
IEC 61869-11 1VL5400062V1101 1VL5400062V1103 1VL5400062V1102 1VL5400062V1104
KEVA 24 C21c
IEC 60044-7 1VL5400062V0201 1VL5400062V0203 1VL5400062V0202 1VL5400062V0204
IEC 61869-11 1VL5400062V1201 1VL5400062V1203 1VL5400062V1202 1VL5400062V1204
KEVA 24 C22
IEC 60044-7 1VL5400063V0101 1VL5400063V0103 1VL5400063V0102 1VL5400063V0104
IEC 61869-11 1VL5400063V1101 1VL5400063V1103 1VL5400063V1102 1VL5400063V1104
KEVA 24 C22c
IEC 60044-7 1VL5400063V0201 1VL5400063V0203 1VL5400063V0202 1VL5400063V0204
IEC 61869-11 1VL5400063V1201 1VL5400063V1203 1VL5400063V1202 1VL5400063V1204
KEVA 24 C23
IEC 60044-7 1VL5400064V0101 1VL5400064V0103 1VL5400064V0102 1VL5400064V0104
IEC 61869-11 1VL5400064V1101 1VL5400064V1103 1VL5400064V1102 1VL5400064V1104
KEVA 24 C23c
IEC 60044-7 1VL5400064V0201 1VL5400064V0203 1VL5400064V0202 1VL5400064V0204
IEC 61869-11 1VL5400064V1201 1VL5400064V1203 1VL5400064V1202 1VL5400064V1204
KEVA 24 C24
IEC 60044-7 1VL5400078V0101 1VL5400078V0103 1VL5400078V0102 1VL5400078V0104
IEC 61869-11 1VL5400078V1101 1VL5400078V1103 1VL5400078V1102 1VL5400078V1104
KEVA 24 C24c
IEC 60044-7 1VL5400078V0201 1VL5400078V0203 1VL5400078V0202 1VL5400078V0204
IEC 61869-11 1VL5400078V1201 1VL5400078V1203 1VL5400078V1202 1VL5400078V1204
KEVA 24 C25
IEC 60044-7 1VL5400079V0101 1VL5400079V0103 1VL5400079V0102 1VL5400079V0104
IEC 61869-11 1VL5400079V1101 1VL5400079V1103 1VL5400079V1102 1VL5400079V1104
KEVA 24 C25c
IEC 60044-7 1VL5400079V0201 1VL5400079V0203 1VL5400079V0202 1VL5400079V0204
IEC 61869-11 1VL5400079V1201 1VL5400079V1203 1VL5400079V1202 1VL5400079V1204
KEVA 24 C26
IEC 60044-7 1VL5400080V0101 1VL5400080V0103 1VL5400080V0102 1VL5400080V0104
IEC 61869-11 1VL5400080V1101 1VL5400080V1103 1VL5400080V1102 1VL5400080V1104
KEVA 24 C26c
IEC 60044-7 1VL5400080V0201 1VL5400080V0203 1VL5400080V0202 1VL5400080V0204
IEC 61869-11 1VL5400080V1201 1VL5400080V1203 1VL5400080V1202 1VL5400080V1204
KEVA 24 C30 IEC 60044-7 1VL5400081V0101 1VL5400081V0103 1VL5400081V0102 1VL5400081V0104
KEVA 24 C2 4.1 IEC 61869-11 1VL5400084V1101 1VL5400084V1103 - -
KEVA 24 C2 4.1c IEC 61869-11 1VL5400084V1201 1VL5400084V1203 - -
KEVA 36 C2 4.1 IEC 61869-11 1VL5400085V1101 1VL5400085V1103 - -
KEVA 36 C2 4.1c IEC 61869-11 1VL5400085V1201 1VL5400085V1203 - -
Tab. 5. Ordering numbers by sensor type, standard and cable length
8 K E VA C  I N D O O R VO LTAG E SENSO R S
 73
RATING PLATE
 174 2
 156 1
 149 1
69
,1